HORLEY TOWN COUNCIL

Joan Walsh Town Clerk Council Offices, 92 Albert Road Horley, Surrey RH6 7HZ

Tel: 01293 784765

town.clerk@horleytown.com; www.horleysurrey-tc.gov.uk



ANNUAL TOWN PUBLIC FORUM

The Annual Town Public Forum will be held at the Edmonds Hall, Horley Town Council Offices, Albert Rooms, 92 Albert Road, Horley RH6 7HZ

on Friday 17 May 2024, starting at 7.00 pm (refreshments available from 6.30 pm)

The meeting will be preceded by a minute's silence in memory of former Horley GP and Trustee of the Henry Smith Horley Charity, Dr Charles James Williamson, who sadly passed away recently

IN THE CHAIR – The Town Mayor and Chairman of Horley Town Council

- **1** To receive apologies for absence.
- 2 To confirm and sign the Minutes of the Horley Town Meeting held on Friday 19 May 2023.
- **3** To present a Town Award to a member of the local community.
- 4 To receive the Annual Report of the Henry Smith Charity (Horley) for 2023/2024.
- 5 Horley Churchyards To receive a report from St Bartholomew's Church.
- 7 To receive the Annual Report of Horley Town Council for 2023/24.
- 8 To receive the report of the Chairman of Horley Town Council for 2023/24.
- **9** To receive the reports of the following for 2023/24:
 - i) Leisure & Amenities Committee
 - ii) Planning & Development Committee
 - iii) Finance Lead Member
- **10** To consider any comments or questions on these reports from those people present.
- To consider any relevant Town matters, resolutions which must be submitted in writing by **Friday**, **10 May 2024.**
- Horley in Bloom & Photographic Competitions To receive updates on arrangements for the competition this year.
- To receive a presentation from a GP from the Horley Primary Care Network on the <u>Growing Health</u> <u>Together</u> programme to promote health and wellbeing in local communities.

Date of Next Meeting - Friday, 16 May 2025 (Provisional Date)

Town Clerk Dated: 25 April 2023

